



Administration

201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188 Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 www.waukesha-wi.gov

Buildings and Grounds ID Number: ID#18-0686	Date: 6/05/2018
Submitted By: Eric Payne, Building and Grounds President	City Administrator Approval: Kevin Lahner, City Administrator
Finance Department Review: Rich Abbott, Finance Director RA	City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney

Subject:

Adjust the no parking zone in front of the house at 476 NW Barstow. Move the No Parking sign from the power pole to the south side of the Driveway of 476 NW Barstow. (item was amended at B&G committee to have ID#17-0502 rescinded instead which is to remove the entire No Parking zone).

Details:

This item was referred by Public Works. The property owner at 476 NW Barstow requested the No Parking zone be removed from in front of her property.

In 2017, B&G approved Item No. 17-0502 which was to install "No Parking Any Time on the southwest side of NW Barstow Street from 20 feet north of the north property line of 476 to the south property line of 470 NW Barstow Street." This item was approved by the B&G committee and by council in April of 2017. This parking zone was installed by the City in September 2017 after NW Barstow Street was reconstructed.

The original reason to establish the No Parking zone in 2017, was to not allow parking around a sharp curve where vehicles in both directions tend to oversteer wide around the curve. The subject item above is to essentially remove the No Parking zone in front of 476 NW Barstow.

The Committee adjusted the item on the floor to rescind File ID# 17-0502 which removes the entire No Parking Zone.

The Committee voted unanimously to approve this item as adjusted.

Options & Alternatives:	
None	
Financial Remarks:	



Executive Action:

If approved by Council, the resolution for approving the installation of these signs will need to be executed by the Mayor and Clerk after the Council Meeting.

Committee Recommendation:

The Buildings and Grounds Committee approved this item at their May 14, 2018, meeting. This item will appear under the Consent Agenda for the June 5, 2018, Council meeting.